

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 258 OF 2019

Santosh S/o Narayan DhumnePetitioner

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd. Ballarpur, Thr. ChiefRespondent
General Manager

Gajanan Deoraoji Asole Avinash Dhanpal Ramteke For
Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 19th March, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. TO 2 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)