

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**First Appeal No. 256 of 2019**

[Nirupa D/o Prabhakar Ladke Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

with

**First Appeal No. 258 of 2019**

[Santosh S/o Narayan Dhumne Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

with

**First Appeal No. 304 of 2019**

[Ramchandra S/o Namdeo Awari Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

with

**First Appeal No. 908 of 2019**

[Tirupati S/o Deorao Kavle Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

with

**First Appeal No. 909 of 2019**

[Gajanan S/o Abaji Lande Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

with

**First Appeal No. 943 of 2019**

[Ravindra S/o Murlidhar Pidurkar Vs. W.C.L. through its Chief General Manager, Ballarpur Area, Post Sasti, Tah. Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mrs. M. R. Chandurkar, Advocate for the respondent

**CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.**

**DATE : 23/07/2019**

None appeared for the appellants on last date.

Today also, none appears for the appellants.

Put up these matters for dismissal order after two  
weeks.

**JUDGE**